
Pratham Swatantrata Sangram SF Special/01106XX - SF - NCR 
VGLJ/VGL Jhansi Junction to KOAA/Kolkata 
23h 45m - 1324 km - 17 halts - Departs Fri 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 VGLJ VGL Jhansi Junction 21:20 7 1 0 94 258 NCR
2 ORAI Orai 22:33 22:35 2m 1 1 114 72 141 NCR
3 KPI Kalpi 23:03 23:05 2m 1 1 147 62 120 NCR
4 PHN Pokhrayan 23:19 23:21 2m 1 1 162 35 120 NCR
5 GOY Govindpuri (Kanpur) 00:55 01:00 5m 2 2 216 65 126 NCR
6 PRYJ Prayagraj Junction

(Allahabad)
04:00 04:05 5m 4,5 2 412 51 97 NCR

7 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya
Junction (Mughalsarai)

07:05 07:15 10m 1,2,
3

2 565 89 79 ECR

8 BXR Buxar 08:18 08:20 2m 1 2 659 98 68 ECR
9 ARA Ara Junction 09:02 09:04 2m 1 2 727 53 59 ECR
10 PNBE Patna Junction 10:00 10:10 10m 2,3 2 776 66 57 ECR
11 KIUL Kiul Junction 12:02 12:04 2m 5 2 900 29 153 ECR
12 JAJ Jhajha 13:55 14:00 5m 2 2 953 82 138 ECR
13 JSME Jasidih Junction 14:32 14:34 2m 1 2 997 70 260 ER
14 MDP Madhupur Junction 14:59 15:01 2m 3 2 1026 69 248 ER
15 CRJ Chittaranjan 15:50 15:52 2m 2 2 1082 30 178 ER
16 ASN Asansol Junction 16:42 16:47 5m 5 2 1108 64 106 ER
17 BWN Barddhaman Junction 18:26 18:28 2m 5,6 2 1214 54 36 ER
18 NH Naihati Junction 19:52 19:54 2m 2 1289 30 15 ER
19 KOAA Kolkata 21:05 3 2 1324 - 6 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 01 2024 (04:38)

Jun 01 2024 (04:38)

1

1


